
 

 

No. _____ 
IN THE 

Supreme Court of the United States 
 

PACIFIC GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY, SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA EDISON COMPANY, 
AND SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY, 

Petitioner, 
 

v. 
 

FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION,  
Respondent. 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
 I, Zachary C. Schauf, hereby certify that I am a member of the Bar of this Court, 
and that I have this 7th day of October 2025, caused three copies of the Petition for a Writ 
of Certiorari to be served via overnight mail and an electronic version of this document 
to be transmitted via the Court’s electronic filing system and email to:   
 
D. John Sauer 
Solicitor General 
United States Department of Justice 
950 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
supremectbriefs@usdoj.gov 
 
Counsel for United States 

Carol J. Banta 
Robert Harris Solomon 
Solicitor’s Office, 
Office of the General Counsel 
12225 Wilkins Avenue 
Rockville, Maryland 20852 
(202) 502-6433 
carol.banta@ferc.gov 
robert.solomon@ferc.gov 
 
Counsel for Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission 
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Tiffany S. Ikeda 
Christofer Charles Nolan 
Pouneh Ghaffarian 
Inna Vinogradov 
CPUC-California Public Utilities 
Commission 
Legal Division 
505 Van Ness Avenue 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
(415) 703-2782 
tiffany.ikeda@cpuc.ca.gov 
christofer.nolan@cpuc.ca.gov 
pouneh.ghaffarian@cpuc.ca.gov 
inna.vinogradov@cpuc.ca.gov 
 
Counsel for California Public Utilities 
Commission 
 

Rebecca Shelton 
Joshua Adrian 
Thompson Coburn, LLP 
1909 K Street, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006 
(202) 585-6900 
rshelton@thompsoncoburn.com 
jadrian@thompsoncoburn.com 
 
Counsel for City of Anaheim, City of 
Azusa, City of Banning, City of Colton, 
City of Pasadena, City of Riverside 
 

Matthew J. Goldman, 
AGCA-Office of the California Attorney 
General 
1300 I Street 
15th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 210-7841 
Matthew.Goldman@doj.ca.gov 
 

Stephen C. Pearson 
Spiegel & McDiarmid, LLP 
1818 N Street, NW 
8th Floor 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 879-4000 
steve.pearson@spiegelmcd.com 
 

Robert Hedrick 
California Department of Water 
Resources 
Office of General Counsel 
715 P Street 
7th Floor 
Sacramento, CA 95814 
(916) 820-8118 
robert.hedrick@water.ca.gov 
 

 

Counsel for California Department of Water Resources State Water Project 
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Amanda C. Drennen 
Samuel Bennett Whillans 
Lisa G. Dowden 
Jeffrey Michael Bayne 
Spiegel & McDiarmid, LLP 
1818 N Street, NW 
8th Floor 
Washington, DC 20036 
(202) 879-4000 
amanda.drennen@spiegelmcd.com 
samuel.whillans@spiegelmcd.com 
lisa.dowden@spiegelmcd.com 
jeffrey.bayne@spiegelmcd.com 
 
Counsel for Northern California Power 
Agency 
 
  

 
   /s/  Zachary C. Schauf   

                Zachary C. Schauf 


